05-07-2001



Cyuc-4

101702943

OMB No :0651-0011 (exp. 494) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Production LOTICS TS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-101 CHO, George FURUMOTO, Horace	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>CYNDSURE</u> , <u>DuC</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: 10 Elizabeth Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	city: Chelms ford state: MA ZIP: 01824	
Execution Date: 3 June 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	# 6,077,294	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: D. N. Halgren	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	© Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 35 Central Street	8. Deposit account number:	
city: Manchester State: MA ZIP:0144	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
the original document. D. N. Hal Orien Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Date	
	g cofer sheet, attachments, and document:	
Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: redemarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231 Light Hind & E.P. 1468 000 (

05/07/2001 GTON11 00000018 6077294

01 FC:581

(Form PTO—1595—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]—page 1 of 3)

US PATENT 6,077,294 Ser. No. 09/085,789

Practitioner's Docket No. $CYNE$) ~ 4	
Practitioner's Docket No. Carthe	For: U.S. and/or a Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTI	ON (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby ack consideration,	GNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar knowledged, and for other good and valuable	
ASSIGNORS (Inventors): CHO, GEOFGE (type or print name of inventors) FURLY MOTO HOUSE	2 Jordan Rd. Hopkinton MA Address Nationality 14 Woodridge Rd. Wellesley	, US , MA. US
- COUNTED TO THE TOTAL T	- Mellesies	, , , ,
•		

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011751 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNE	E:
CYNE	OSURE Inc 10 Elizabeth Drive
(type or pr	int name of ASSIGNEE) Address
<u>US</u>	Address Chelmsfood MA 01824-4145
Nationality	
and the s	uccessors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the following)
$ \boxtimes $	the entire right, title and interest
	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the Ur	nited States and its territorial possessions
	(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
Ø	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority
	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
lethod.	for Non-Invasive Wrinkle Removal and Strin Toxistment
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and which	n is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
	U.S. patent application executed on
(c) 🗆	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
	Express mail label no.:
	Mailed:
	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) 🗆	U.S. application no. / filed on
(e) 🗆	International application no. PCT ///
(f) 🔀	U.S. patent no. 6077, 294 issued 20 July 2000
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) XI	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011751 FRAME: 0076 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

eorge CHO	Leve Go
eorge CHO Type name of Inventor) Take W, Furumoto	Signature of INVENTOR John Junior D
	•
•	

RECORDED: 05/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 011751 FRAME: 0077

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)